PRESS RELEASE

Annual Euro Motor Extravaganza Sand Springs, Oklahoma May 31 & June 1, 2024

EVENT DESCRIPTION:

The Annual Euro Motor Extravaganza is a combination European, British and for the first time, American Car Show and Charity Fund Raiser Event benefiting The Sand Springs Animal Shelter. The main sponsors of this event include The Jaguar Club of Tulsa, Inc., and The City of Sand Springs. Other sponsors include Cecil & Sons Discount Tires, Hot Rod Garage, Svenskraft Swedish Car Specialists, and Team-One Auto Specialists.

EVENT DETAILS

In the past, this has been strictly European and British Car Show, but this year we have invited three auto restoration companies to each display their work on ten customer restoration / customization motor cars. Show entrants vote on best in class cars for trophies. Friday Registration, May 31, 2024 will be at the Case Community Park in Sand Springs from 3:00 till 6:30 pm. At 6:30 we will have a free Tail Gate Party in the park. Dinner will include smoked meats, BBQ beans and salads. Special room rates have been provided for show entrants who pre-register with the Holiday Inn Express & Suites, 101 West Morrow Rd., Sand Springs, OK 7463, (918) 419-2700 prior to June 15th. Be sure the Hotel knows you are there with the Euro Motor Extravaganza.

Saturday, June 1, 2024, from 8:00 till 10:00 am we will continue Registration and set up show entrant cars in Case Community Park Ellipse. During events, there will be a silent auction' for items donated by members of Sand Springs Chamber, and other sponsors of the event. Proceeds from the silent auction benefit The Sand Springs Animal Shelter. Additionally, for entrants, there will be frequent drawings for hats, t-shirts, and other car related merchandise. Judging of the different classes of cars will be performed by show entrants between 10:00 am and 1:00 pm. Best in Show judging will only be available for those cars shown 'open bonnet'.

The following sponsors are expected to bring restoration and customization examples of the specialized work they have done on customer cars. Hot Rod Garage of Sand Springs, Svenskraft Swedish Car Specialists, located in Tulsa, and Team-One Auto Specialists, of Broken Arrow.

Jaguar Club of Tulsa, Inc. is a non-profit car club for individuals who appreciate the history, craftsmanship, driving, and restoration of British and other fine automobiles. The club was originally started in 1970 as an affiliate of Jaguar Clubs of North America, Inc., and is now in its 53rd year of continuous service.

Registration can be found on the show's website, EuMoEx.com, along with pictures from previous years. For businesses or individuals wanting to donate items to the 'silent' auction benefiting The Sand Springs Animal Shelter, please call Roger Hanes, Jaguar Club of Tulsa, (918) 549-1599,